Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	10337		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	03-02-2	007	United States Patent and Trademar
			₽7 107 107 - 1 44 m
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	1033771	180	locuments or inchew address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	j2.	. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
STEPHEN G. MIGGELS		ame: SPECTRAL	
MICHAEL ZAMBELLI YOUNG JANG	) ir	nternal Address	::
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(	( <b>s</b> ):	Street Address:	5755 CENTRAL AVENUE
Execution Date(s) <u>02.27.2006</u>			
✓   Assignment	1		
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	City: BOULDER	······································
Joint Research Agreement	s	State: CO	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	cense C	Country: USA	Zip: <u>80301</u>
Other		dditional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819		B. Patent No.	g filed together with a new applica .(s)
29/256,819 Addition	nal numbers attach	ned? Yes 🗸	.(s) ]No
29/256,819	ndence 6.	ned? Yes 🗸	.(s)
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon	ndence 6. in	ned?Yes ↓ Total number volved:	(s) ] <sub>No</sub> of applications and patents
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. in	ned?Yes ✓ • Total number • volved: <u>ONE</u> • Total fee (37 (	.(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
29/256,819 Addition <b>5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u>	ndence 6. in	ned? Yes √ Total number volved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	ndence 6. in	ned? Yes √ Total number volved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card
29/256,819 Addition <b>5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u>	ndence 6. in 7. 	Total number volved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed	.(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	ndence 6. in 7. 	Total number volved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting
29/256,819  Addition  5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD  City: SHIRLEY	ndence 6. in 7. 	Total number Total number volved: <u>ONE</u> Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Payment Info	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464	ndence 6. in 7. 	Total number Total number volved: <u>ONE</u> Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Payment Info	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting prmation
29/256,819 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868	ndence 6. in 7. 	Total number Nolved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Require An Credit Card	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers
29/256,819         Addition         5. Name and address to whom correspondences to whom cor	ndence 6. in 7. 	hed? Yes ✓ Total number Nolved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Anone require Authorized t Deposit Act	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number
29/256,819         Addition         5. Name and address to whom correspondences to concerning document should be mailed:         Name: ROBERT C. SCHULER         Internal Address:         Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD         City: SHIRLEY         State: MA       Zip:01464         Phone Number: 978-448-3868         Fax Number:         Email Address:	ndence 6. in 7. 	hed? Yes ✓ Total number Nolved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Anone require Authorized t Deposit Act	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
29/256,819         Addition         5. Name and address to whom correspondences of the second stress of the second	ndence       6.         in       7.          [          [          [          [          [          [          [          [          [	hed? Yes ✓ Total number Nolved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Anone require Authorized t Deposit Act	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number
29/256,819         Addition         5. Name and address to whom correspondences of the second stress of the second	ndence 6. in 7. 	hed? Yes ✓ Total number Nolved: ONE Total fee (37 ( Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed ✓ None require Authorized t Consection Consection Deposit Action Authorized	(s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting ormation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019064 FRAME: 0011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Traden	
		EET OFFICE OF POSCIONE	
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	371853	d documents or the new address(es) of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		Idress of receiving party(ies)	
STEPHEN G. MIGGELS MICHAEL ZAMBELLI	Name: SPECTRA		
YOUNG JANG	Internal Addres	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	5755 CENTRAL AVENUE	
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of N	ame	City: BOULDER	
Joint Research Agreement	State: COLORAD	0	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Country: USA Zip: 80301	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s	<u>) &amp; address(es) attached? </u> Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819	B. Patent No	g filed together with a new appl b.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur	B. Patent No	g filed together with a new appl b.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819	B. Patent No	g filed together with a new appl b.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent	B. Patent No nbers attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: ONE	g filed together with a new appl o.(s) No <b>r of applications and patents</b>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No mbers attached? Yes <b>6. Total numbe</b> involved: ONE <b>7. Total fee</b> (37	g filed together with a new appl b.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER	B. Patent No nbers attached? Yes v ce 6. Total numbe involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized	g filed together with a new appl () (s) <b>r of applications and patents</b> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER	B. Patent No nbers attached? Yes v ce 6. Total numbe involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized	g filed together with a new appl () (s) <b>r of applications and patents</b> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	B. Patent Normalized B. Patent Normalized Provided:	g filed together with a new appl (s) <b>No</b> <b>r of applications and patents</b> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	B. Patent Normalized B. Patent Normalized Provided:	g filed together with a new appl ().(s) <b>r of applications and patents</b> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD	B. Patent Normalized mbers attached? Yes vertication Ce 6. Total number involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Vertication Authorized None required 8. Payment Inf	g filed together with a new appl (s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State:MA Zip:01464	B. Patent Normalized mbers attached? Yes vertication Ce 6. Total number involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Vertication Authorized None required 8. Payment Inf	g filed together with a new appl o.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868	B. Patent Nor mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized V. Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car	g filed together with a new appl (s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3585	B. Patent Nor nbers attached? Yes <b>6. Total numbe</b> <b>involved:</b> ONE <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 Authorized Authorized V Enclosed None requi <b>8. Payment Inf</b> a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	g filed together with a new appl (s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3585 Email Address: RCSCHULE@EARTHLINK.NET	B. Patent Nor nbers attached? Yes <b>6. Total numbe</b> <b>involved:</b> ONE <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 Authorized Authorized V Enclosed None requi <b>8. Payment Inf</b> a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	g filed together with a new appl D.(s) DNO T of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Ccount Number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-488 Fax Number: 978-488 Fax Number: 978-4888 Fax Number:	B. Patent Nor mbers attached? Yes vert Ce 6. Total numbe involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorized	g filed together with a new appl o.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  ccount Number  02.06.2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State:MA Zip:01464 Phone Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3585 Email Address: RCSCHULE@EARTHLINK.NET 9. Signature:	B. Patent Nor mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorizer Authorizer	g filed together with a new appl o.(s) PNo r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accou red (government interest not affect ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  ccount Number  d User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

29/256, 819

Docket # SL.0018b Sheet 1 of 2

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/we, Stephen G. Miggels of Wyckoff, N.J., Michael Zambelli of Basking Ridge, N.J., and In Young Jang of Ridgefield, N.J.hereinafter referred to at the applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "An Enhanced Wireless Telephone Handset", and

Whereas, SpectraLink Corporation of Boulder Colorado here referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 5755 Central Avenue, Boulder, CO. 80301 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by SpectraLink to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\frac{27}{27}$ day of $\frac{27}{100}$ day of $\frac{27}{100}$	2006
At Y INSHUC DESIGN CONDONNIA	
	X tos hutoro-
	Signature

PATENT REEL: 019064 FRAME: 0013

Docket # SL.0018b

Sheet 2 of 2

<u>Assignment</u>

Signature None Tre Signatur Signature

1